
20ème René GUERRE moins de 1300 Elos
Classement après la ronde 7

Pl Nom Elo Cat. Fede Ligue Club Pts Tr. Bu. Perf

1 MOUGENOT Sacha 1259 F PouM FRA BFC BelfortEchecs-AEAU 7 26½ 27½ 1650

2 SISSAOUI Djibril 1143 F PupM FRA BFC BelfortEchecs-AEAU 6 30 34 1337

3 BOURAYA Amir 1009 E PouM FRA EST Les Cheiks de Brossolette 5 29 32 1234

4 AKCAY Anil 1099 E PupM FRA EST Les Cheiks de Brossolette 5 28 32 1183

5 CHENIGUER Ibtihal 1099 E PupF FRA EST Les Cheiks de Brossolette 5 26½ 28½ 1174

6 AK Zehra 1009 E PouF FRA EST Les Cheiks de Brossolette 5 26 28 1138

7 ASSAKALI Hani 1009 E PpoM FRA EST Mulhouse Philidor 4½ 28 31 1111

8 OSMAN-MOHAMED Makram 1009 E PouM FRA EST Les Cheiks de Brossolette 4½ 26½ 28½ 1092

9 GREVILLIOT Matthieu 1099 E PupM FRA EST Hochstatt Ascl Echecs 4½ 24½ 26 1017

10 ALBRECHT Robin 1009 E PpoM FRA EST Mulhouse Philidor 4½ 23 24 994

11 BOUAFIA Naim 1042 F PupM FRA EST Hochstatt Ascl Echecs 4 29 32 1074

12 PIAI Ellora 1099 E PupF FRA EST Les Cheiks de Brossolette 4 27½ 30½ 1050

13 BRENTEGANI Romeo 1009 E PpoM FRA BFC BelfortEchecs-AEAU 4 24 26½ 1041

14 SAMIL Souheil 1009 E PouM FRA EST Les Cheiks de Brossolette 4 23½ 25½ 1004

15 MESSAOUDI Fadel 1009 E PouM FRA EST Kingersheim-Echecs 4 23½ 25 980

16 LATRECHE Myriam 1099 E PupF FRA EST Les Cheiks de Brossolette 4 22 23½ 969

17 GIROD Clement 1009 E PouM FRA EST Hochstatt Ascl Echecs 4 21 23½ 995

18 CERVINI Lilou 1099 E PupF FRA EST FLORIVAL ECHECS 4 20 22 973

19 MAESO Lucie 1009 E PouF FRA BFC BelfortEchecs-AEAU 4 19½ 22 994

20 AHMED Adbellah 1009 E PouM FRA EST Mulhouse Philidor 3½ 21½ 22½ 917

21 LE MOINE Nolhan 1099 E PupM FRA EST Kingersheim-Echecs 3 28 30 958

22 AK Esra 1009 E PouF FRA EST Les Cheiks de Brossolette 3 25 27 926

23 KECH Yoan 1009 E PouM FRA EST Hochstatt Ascl Echecs 3 21½ 22½ 862

24 GRIPPON-LAMOTTE Thomas 1099 E PupM FRA EST Sundgau Echecs 3 21½ 22½ 861

25 SPECHT Maxandre 1009 E PouM FRA EST Munster - l'Echiquier du Val 3 20½ 22 831

26 RATSIRAHONANA Adele 1009 E PouF FRA EST Mulhouse Philidor 3 19½ 21½ 806

27 BOUKHECHEM Omar 1099 E PupM FRA EST Les Cheiks de Brossolette 3 19½ 20½ 819

28 EL MOUSSAOUI Youssef 1009 E PpoM FRA EST Les Cheiks de Brossolette 3 19 20½ 823

29 OUKNINE Younous 1009 E PouM FRA EST Les Cheiks de Brossolette 3 18 19 805

30 SCHWEITZER Zoe 1099 E PupF FRA EST Sundgau Echecs 2½ 15 16 614

31 PIAI Ileena 1009 E PouF FRA EST Les Cheiks de Brossolette 2 22½ 24½ 775

32 EICHINGER Emilie 1009 E PpoF FRA EST Hochstatt Ascl Echecs 2 20½ 21½ 616

33 LE COUTURIER Gabriel 1009 E PpoM FRA EST Sundgau Echecs 2 19 20 718

34 KECH Alex 1009 E PpoM FRA EST Hochstatt Ascl Echecs 2 17½ 18½ 665

35 DOPPLER Nathaniel 1009 E PouM FRA EST HOCHSTATT ASCL 2 16 16½ 597

36 SOW Bassirou 1009 E PpoM FRA EST Les Cheiks de Brossolette 1½ 19½ 21 515

37 BOUKHECHEM Youssef 1009 E PpoM FRA EST Les Cheiks de Brossolette 1½ 17½ 18½ 450

20ème René GUERRE moins de 1300 Elos
Grille américaine après la ronde 7

Pl Nom Elo Cat. Fede Ligue R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 5 R 6 R 7 Pts Tr. Bu. Perf

1 MOUGENOT Sacha 1259 F PouM FRA BFC + 37N + 21B + 22N +  5B +  2N +  3B +  8N 7 26½ 27½ 1650

2 SISSAOUI Djibril 1143 F PupM FRA BFC +  3B + 12N +  8B +  4N -  1B + 11N +  7B 6 30 34 1337

3 BOURAYA Amir 1009 E PouM FRA EST -  2N + 15B + 27N + 16N + 12B -  1N + 11B 5 29 32 1234

4 AKCAY Anil 1099 E PupM FRA EST + 13N + 11B +  6N -  2B -  7N +  9N + 15B 5 28 32 1183

5 CHENIGUER Ibtihal 1099 E PupF FRA EST + 17B + 10N + 31B -  1N - 11B + 23N + 14B 5 26½ 28½ 1174

6 AK Zehra 1009 E PouF FRA EST + 14B + 18N -  4B + 31N =  9B = 10N + 12B 5 26 28 1138

7 ASSAKALI Hani 1009 E PpoM FRA EST + 25B +  9N + 16B - 12N +  4B =  8N -  2N 4½ 28 31 1111

8 OSMAN-MOHAMED Makram 1009 E PouM FRA EST + 30N + 24B -  2N + 22B + 21N =  7B -  1B 4½ 26½ 28½ 1092

9 GREVILLIOT Matthieu 1099 E PupM FRA EST + 34N -  7B + 32N + 10B =  6N -  4B + 20N 4½ 24½ 26 1017

10 ALBRECHT Robin 1009 E PpoM FRA EST + 36N -  5B + 25N -  9N + 26B =  6B + 21N 4½ 23 24 994

11 BOUAFIA Naim 1042 F PupM FRA EST + 29N -  4N + 14B + 13B +  5N -  2B -  3N 4 29 32 1074

12 PIAI Ellora 1099 E PupF FRA EST + 15N -  2B + 29N +  7B -  3N + 22B -  6N 4 27½ 30½ 1050

13 BRENTEGANI Romeo 1009 E PpoM FRA BFC -  4B + 19N + 18B - 11N - 14B + 26N + 23B 4 24 26½ 1041



14 SAMIL Souheil 1009 E PouM FRA EST -  6N + 28B - 11N + 33B + 13N + 21B -  5N 4 23½ 25½ 1004

15 MESSAOUDI Fadel 1009 E PouM FRA EST - 12B -  3N + 35B + 32N + 17B + 16N -  4N 4 23½ 25 980

16 LATRECHE Myriam 1099 E PupF FRA EST + 33N + 32B -  7N -  3B + 20N - 15B + 24N 4 22 23½ 969

17 GIROD Clement 1009 E PouM FRA EST -  5N + 26B + 24N - 21B - 15N + 27B + 25N 4 21 23½ 995

18 CERVINI Lilou 1099 E PupF FRA EST + 28N -  6B - 13N - 20B + 33N + 34B + 29N 4 20 22 973

19 MAESO Lucie 1009 E PouF FRA BFC - 21N - 13B + 28N + 24B + 27N - 20B + 22N 4 19½ 22 994

20 AHMED Adbellah 1009 E PouM FRA EST - 31B + 23N = 36B + 18N - 16B + 19N -  9B 3½ 21½ 22½ 917

21 LE MOINE Nolhan 1099 E PupM FRA EST + 19B -  1N + 33B + 17N -  8B - 14N - 10B 3 28 30 958

22 AK Esra 1009 E PouF FRA EST + 26N + 27B -  1B -  8N + 31B - 12N - 19B 3 25 27 926

23 KECH Yoan 1009 E PouM FRA EST - 24N - 20B + 37N + 29B + 25N -  5B - 13N 3 21½ 22½ 862

24 GRIPPON-LAMOTTE Thomas 1099 E PupM FRA EST + 23B -  8N - 17B - 19N + 36B + 31N - 16B 3 21½ 22½ 861

25 SPECHT Maxandre 1009 E PouM FRA EST -  7N + 34B - 10B + 35N - 23B + 28N - 17B 3 20½ 22 831

26 RATSIRAHONANA Adele 1009 E PouF FRA EST - 22B - 17N EXE + 30B - 10N - 13B + 34N 3 19½ 21½ 806

27 BOUKHECHEM Omar 1099 E PupM FRA EST + 35B - 22N -  3B + 36N - 19B - 17N + 31B 3 19½ 20½ 819

28 EL MOUSSAOUI Youssef 1009 E PpoM FRA EST - 18B - 14N - 19B EXE + 30N - 25B + 33N 3 19 20½ 823

29 OUKNINE Younous 1009 E PouM FRA EST - 11B + 35N - 12B - 23N + 32B + 36N - 18B 3 18 19 805

30 SCHWEITZER Zoe 1099 E PupF FRA EST -  8B - 31N + 34B - 26N - 28B = 37N EXE 2½ 15 16 614

31 PIAI Ileena 1009 E PouF FRA EST + 20N + 30B -  5N -  6B - 22N - 24B - 27N 2 22½ 24½ 775

32 EICHINGER Emilie 1009 E PpoF FRA EST EXE - 16N -  9B - 15B - 29N - 33B + 37N 2 20½ 21½ 616

33 LE COUTURIER Gabriel 1009 E PpoM FRA EST - 16B + 37B - 21N - 14N - 18B + 32N - 28B 2 19 20 718

34 KECH Alex 1009 E PpoM FRA EST -  9B - 25N - 30N + 37B + 35B - 18N - 26B 2 17½ 18½ 665

35 DOPPLER Nathaniel 1009 E PouM FRA EST - 27N - 29B - 15N - 25B - 34N EXE + 36B 2 16 16½ 597

36 SOW Bassirou 1009 E PpoM FRA EST - 10B EXE = 20N - 27B - 24N - 29B - 35N 1½ 19½ 21 515

37 BOUKHECHEM Youssef 1009 E PpoM FRA EST -  1B - 33N - 23B - 34N EXE = 30B - 32B 1½ 17½ 18½ 450


